
Consolidated Income Statement (Latest Quarter) ACOM CO., LTD.
Operating revenue

2Q for FY 3Q for FY 4Q for FY 1Q for FY 2Q for FY
March March March March March
2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

Interest on operating loans 96,351 146,225 196,122 50,671 101,703
Credit card revenue 8,272 12,648 17,033 4,565 9,316
Per-item revenue 32 48 64 15 30
Revenue from credit guarantee 32,395 49,464 66,667 17,185 34,691
Collection from purchased receivable 2,319 3,548 4,880 1,336 2,544
Other financial revenue 46 109 83 18 62
Other operating revenue 16,881 24,779 32,890 8,579 17,321
Total operating revenue 156,299 236,825 317,742 82,372 165,670

Operating expenses
2Q for FY 3Q for FY 4Q for FY 1Q for FY 2Q for FY

March March March March March
2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

Financial expenses 2,737 4,250 5,747 1,678 3,394
Cost of purchased receivables 957 1,464 2,024 563 1,108
Other operating expenses 104,582 156,429 251,409 51,981 107,103
Total operating expenses 108,276 162,145 259,181 54,224 111,606
Operating profit (loss) 48,022 74,679 58,561 28,147 54,063

Non-operating income
2Q for FY 3Q for FY 4Q for FY 1Q for FY 2Q for FY

March March March March March
2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

Interest income 0 0 1 0 0
Dividend income 5 5 5 13 15
Share of profit of entities accounted for using equity method 18 21 23 6 19
Rental income from buildings 116 175 237 69 140
Compensation income 55 57 57 - -
Foreign exchange gains 15 - - 67 58
Other 13 38 62 8 17
Total non-operating income 225 298 386 166 252

Non-operating expenses
2Q for FY 3Q for FY 4Q for FY 1Q for FY 2Q for FY

March March March March March
2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

Interest expenses 3 5 6 1 2
Penalty - - - 63 63
Foreign exchange losses - - 13 - -
Other 4 7 7 1 4
Total non-operating expenses 7 12 28 66 70
Ordinary profit (loss) 48,239 74,965 58,919 28,247 54,245

Extraordinary income
2Q for FY 3Q for FY 4Q for FY 1Q for FY 2Q for FY

March March March March March
2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

Gain on sales of non-current assets 10 89 159 451 460
Total extraordinary income 10 89 159 451 460

Extraordinary losses
2Q for FY 3Q for FY 4Q for FY 1Q for FY 2Q for FY

March March March March March
2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

Loss on sale of non-current assets 0 0 10 - -
Loss on retirement of non-current assets 120 215 425 77 169
Loss on sale of investment securities - - - - 0
Other 1 1 1 0 1
Total extraordinary losses 121 217 437 77 170



2Q for FY 3Q for FY 4Q for FY 1Q for FY 2Q for FY
March March March March March
2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

Profit (loss) before income taxes 48,128 74,837 58,641 28,620 54,534
Income taxes-current 2,932 4,402 9,939 5,857 13,340
Income taxes-deferred 12,982 20,134 12,131 (12,765) (12,297)
Total income taxes 15,914 24,536 22,070 (6,907) 1,043
Profit (loss) 32,214 50,300 36,571 35,527 53,491
Profit (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests 2,355 3,385 4,446 1,408 2,512
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent 29,859 46,915 32,124 34,119 50,978


